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01591: Discovery of Genetic Susceptibility Loci in Atopic Dermatitis
using a Genome-Wide Association Study in West Highland White
Terriers

Natasha J Olby; North Carolina State University

Health Topic: Dermatology
Project Dates: 1/1/2012 to 12/31/2012

01620: Clinical and Laboratory Efficacy and Safety Studies of T-Cell
Receptor (TCR) Peptides in Canine Atopic Dermatitis

Daniel A. Gingerich; Imulan Bio Therapeutics, LLC

Health Topic: Dermatology

Project Dates: 1/1/2012 to 12/31/2013

00768: A Collaborative Study by Veterinary Oncologists, Pathologists
and Diagnostic Laboratories to Enhance the Detection, Diagnosis and
Treatment of Canine Lymphoma

Ted Valli; University of Illinois

Health Topic: Oncology

Project Dates: 7/1/2007 to 12/31/2012

01415: Development of Anti-IgE Peptide for Treatment of Canine
Allergy

Bruce Hammerberg; North Carolina State University

Health Topic: Dermatology

Project Dates: 1/1/2011 to 12/31/2012

01415: Development of Anti-IgE Peptide for Treatment of Canine
Allergy

Bruce Hammerberg; North Carolina State University

Health Topic: Dermatology

Project Dates: 1/1/2011 to 12/31/2012

00762: The Mapping and Characterization of Canine Epilepsy Loci
Gary S. Johnson; University of Missouri, Columbia

Health Topic: Neurology

Project Dates: 10/1/2008 to 9/30/2010

01241-A: Detection of DNA damage in response to cooling storage in
canine spermatozoa using single-cell gel electrophoresis (comet assay)
Cristina Gobello; National University of La Plata

Health Topic: Reproduction

Project Dates: 8/1/2009 to 3/31/2011

Cash

Cash

Cash

DAF

Cash

DAF

DAF

1/10/2012

1/10/2012

1/10/2012

12/17/2010

12/13/2010

2/23/2010

11/19/2009

$500.00

$2,000.00

$2,500.00

$1,600.00

$900.00

$2,500.00

$500.00
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01240-A: Development of a Diagnostic Method for Canine Atopic
Dermatitis

Daniel A. Gingerich; Imulan Bio Therapeutics, LLC

Health Topic: Dermatology

Project Dates: 5/1/2009 to 4/30/2010

00759: Investigation of Antigenic Causes of Vaccine-Associated Allergic
Reactions in Dogs

George E. Moore; Purdue University

Health Topic: Immunology

Project Dates: 1/1/2007 to 12/31/2008

00747: The Mapping and Characterization of Mutations Responsible for
Canine Glaucoma

Elizabeth Giuliano; University of Missouri, Columbia

Health Topic: Ophthalmology

Project Dates: 10/1/2007 to 9/30/2010

00759: Investigation of Antigenic Causes of Vaccine-Associated Allergic
Reactions in Dogs

George E. Moore; Purdue University

Health Topic: Immunology

Project Dates: 1/1/2007 to 12/31/2008

0002234: Basophil/Mast Cell Response to Lectins as a Predictor for Risk
of Allergic Disease in Genetically Susceptible Dogs

Bruce Hammerberg; North Carolina State University

Health Topic: Dermatology

Project Dates: 3/8/2002 to 3/31/2005

0002291: Molecular Genetic Causes for Canine Lens Luxation and
Glaucoma

Gary S. Johnson; University of Missouri, Columbia

Health Topic: Ophthalmology

Project Dates: 1/25/2002 to 12/31/2003

0001268: A Genetic Map of the Canine Genome
Elaine Ostrander; Fred Hutchinson Cancer Research Center
Health Topic: Research Tools

Project Dates: 6/10/1996 to 6/9/1999

Total American Sealyham Terrier Club (14 items)

DAF

DAF

DAF

DAF

DAF

DAF

Cash

11/19/2009 $500.00

2/18/2009 $500.00

10/9/2008 $2,101.47

5/30/2007 $500.00

4/30/2002 $1,600.00

4/30/2002 $6,400.00

8/21/1996 $2,000.00

$24,101.47

Grand Totals (14 items)

$24,101.47




