AKC Canine Health Foundation

Grant Sponsorship Report American Sealyham Terrier Club 2 October 2012

Grant	Fund	Payment Date	Sponsorship Amount
American Sealyham Terrier Club			
01591: Discovery of Genetic Susceptibility Loci in Atopic Dermatitis using a Genome-Wide Association Study in West Highland White Terriers Natasha J Olby; North Carolina State University Health Topic: Dermatology Project Dates: 1/1/2012 to 12/31/2012	Cash	1/10/2012	\$500.00
01620: Clinical and Laboratory Efficacy and Safety Studies of T-Cell Receptor (TCR) Peptides in Canine Atopic Dermatitis Daniel A. Gingerich; Imulan Bio Therapeutics, LLC Health Topic: Dermatology Project Dates: 1/1/2012 to 12/31/2013	Cash	1/10/2012	\$2,000.00
00768: A Collaborative Study by Veterinary Oncologists, Pathologists and Diagnostic Laboratories to Enhance the Detection, Diagnosis and Treatment of Canine Lymphoma Ted Valli; University of Illinois Health Topic: Oncology Project Dates: 7/1/2007 to 12/31/2012	Cash	1/10/2012	\$2,500.00
01415: Development of Anti-IgE Peptide for Treatment of Canine Allergy Bruce Hammerberg; North Carolina State University Health Topic: Dermatology Project Dates: 1/1/2011 to 12/31/2012	DAF	12/17/2010	\$1,600.00
01415: Development of Anti-IgE Peptide for Treatment of Canine Allergy Bruce Hammerberg; North Carolina State University Health Topic: Dermatology Project Dates: 1/1/2011 to 12/31/2012	Cash	12/13/2010	\$900.00
00762: The Mapping and Characterization of Canine Epilepsy Loci Gary S. Johnson; University of Missouri, Columbia Health Topic: Neurology Project Dates: 10/1/2008 to 9/30/2010	DAF	2/23/2010	\$2,500.00
01241-A: Detection of DNA damage in response to cooling storage in canine spermatozoa using single-cell gel electrophoresis (comet assay) Cristina Gobello; National University of La Plata Health Topic: Reproduction Project Dates: 8/1/2009 to 3/31/2011	DAF	11/19/2009	\$500.00

Grant	Fund	Payment Date	Sponsorship Amount
01240-A: Development of a Diagnostic Method for Canine Atopic Dermatitis Daniel A. Gingerich; Imulan Bio Therapeutics, LLC Health Topic: Dermatology Project Dates: 5/1/2009 to 4/30/2010	DAF	11/19/2009	\$500.00
00759: Investigation of Antigenic Causes of Vaccine-Associated Allergic Reactions in Dogs George E. Moore; Purdue University Health Topic: Immunology Project Dates: 1/1/2007 to 12/31/2008	DAF	2/18/2009	\$500.00
00747: The Mapping and Characterization of Mutations Responsible for Canine Glaucoma Elizabeth Giuliano; University of Missouri, Columbia Health Topic: Ophthalmology Project Dates: 10/1/2007 to 9/30/2010	DAF	10/9/2008	\$2,101.47
00759: Investigation of Antigenic Causes of Vaccine-Associated Allergic Reactions in Dogs George E. Moore; Purdue University Health Topic: Immunology Project Dates: 1/1/2007 to 12/31/2008	DAF	5/30/2007	\$500.00
0002234: Basophil/Mast Cell Response to Lectins as a Predictor for Risk of Allergic Disease in Genetically Susceptible Dogs Bruce Hammerberg; North Carolina State University Health Topic: Dermatology Project Dates: 3/8/2002 to 3/31/2005	DAF	4/30/2002	\$1,600.00
0002291: Molecular Genetic Causes for Canine Lens Luxation and Glaucoma Gary S. Johnson; University of Missouri, Columbia Health Topic: Ophthalmology Project Dates: 1/25/2002 to 12/31/2003	DAF	4/30/2002	\$6,400.00
0001268: A Genetic Map of the Canine Genome Elaine Ostrander; Fred Hutchinson Cancer Research Center Health Topic: Research Tools Project Dates: 6/10/1996 to 6/9/1999	Cash	8/21/1996	\$2,000.00
Total American Sealyham Terrier Club (14 items)		•	\$24,101.47
Grand Totals (14 items)			\$24,101.47